

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

MACC:- 53 of 2018

CIS No. 53 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD05-000634-2018

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge,

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

20.

06-03-2025

Claimant files advocate hazira.

O.P Insurance files vokatnama and also files W.S, let the same be accepted and kept in the record.

O.P/ Insurance also files files a petition u/s 170 of the M.V Act.

No return is received in respect of service through Court upon O.P/Owner, however it is seen by order No. 9 dated 16-01-2021 that the O.P/ Owner appeared on that date and also file W.S which was accepted by the Court. Therefore, there is no necessity for giving further date regarding ascertainment of contest in respect of O.P/Owner.

Fixing 05-06-2025 for framing issues.

The application u/s 170 of the M.V Act is kept in the record and will be considered at the relevant time.

Dictated & Corrected by

**MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**