

In the court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
**MACC Case No.- 53/2018**

18 P.O is on leave.

08-08-2024 OP Insurance files hazira.

Claimant files petition showing cause in terms of the earlier order and prays for accepting the same on the ground stated therein.

Considered , the cause shown in the petition is appears to be satisfied and the prayer is allowed accordingly.

Let the show cause filed by the claimant is herebby accepted and kept in the record.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 12-12-2024 for S.R. & AD .

Claimant to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, MACT i/c  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(J.O. CodeWB-00690)  
Judge, MACT i/c  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**