

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

MACC:- 53 of 2018

CIS No. 53 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD05-000634-2018

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge,

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

19.

12-12-2024

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the claimant and O.P/ Insurance.

Claimant files affidavit of service and Postal Track Report regarding service of Notice upon the respondents.

No return is received in respect of service upon O.P/Owner is received.

The claimant is directed to take steps for issuing summons afresh upon the O.P/Owner.

Requisites at once.

Fixing 06-03-2025 for S/R and A/D in respect of O.P/ Owner.

dictated & Corrected by

**MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**